Capital Leases

As of June 30, 2024 the Town has $1,096,911 of outstanding capital leases.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of August 20, 2025

The jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying Town boundaries is based upon information
received by the Town from sources specified below.  This does not reflect authorized but unissued indebtedness of those
jurisdictions.  The Town has not assumed responsibility to verify the information below.

Overlapping Debt

The Town of Beacon Falls, along with the Town of Prospect, is a member of Regional School District Number
16 (the “District”).  See “Educational System” herein.  As of August 20, 2025, the District has $15,125,000 in bonds
outstanding.  For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2026, the Town of Beacon Falls’ pro rata share of the District’s
outstanding net debt is 35.19%, or $5,322,488.

Underlying Debt

The Town does not have any underlying debt.

28

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
Pro Forma

As of August 20, 2025

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt General Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments  Service Purpose Sewer Total Principal Retired %
2026 630,000$   218,425$   848,425$   -$   -$   -$   630,000$   4.36%
2027 962,525   287,447   1,249,972   200,000   50,000   250,000   1,212,525   12.76%
2028 958,381   245,001   1,203,382   200,000   50,000   250,000   1,208,381   21.13%
2029 959,710   202,184   1,161,894   200,000   50,000   250,000   1,209,710   29.50%
2030 696,549   163,606   860,155   200,000   50,000   250,000   946,549   36.06%
2031 703,942   144,127   848,069   200,000   50,000   250,000   953,942   42.66%
2032 706,930   124,052   830,982   200,000   50,000   250,000   956,930   49.29%
2033 515,564   105,403   620,967   200,000   50,000   250,000   765,564   54.59%
2034 474,896   87,994   562,890   200,000   50,000   250,000   724,896   59.61%
2035 484,980   70,772   555,752   200,000   50,000   250,000   734,980   64.70%
2036 495,369   52,705   548,074   200,000   50,000   250,000   745,369   69.86%
2037 352,564   33,800   386,364   200,000   50,000   250,000   602,564   74.03%
2038 300,000   27,000   327,000   200,000   50,000   250,000   550,000   77.84%
2039 300,000   21,000   321,000   200,000   50,000   250,000   550,000   81.65%
2040 300,000   15,000   315,000   200,000   50,000   250,000   550,000   85.46%
2041 300,000   9,000   309,000   200,000   50,000   250,000   550,000   89.27%
2042 300,000   3,000   303,000   200,000   50,000   250,000   550,000   93.08%
2043 -   -   -   200,000   50,000   250,000   250,000   94.81%
2044 -   -   -   200,000   50,000   250,000   250,000   96.54%
2045 -   -   -   200,000   50,000   250,000   250,000   98.27%
2046 -   -   -   200,000   50,000   250,000   250,000   100.00%

Total……… 9,441,410$   1,810,516$   11,251,926$  4,000,000$   1,000,000$   5,000,000$   14,441,410$
1 Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

This Issue

2 Excludes $327,107 in principal payments and $111,130 in interest payments from July 1, 2025 through August 20, 2025.

2

Comparison of Annual Debt Service
to General Fund Expenditures and Transfers Out

Total Ratio of Total Debt
Fiscal Year Total Debt General Fund Service To General
Ended 6/30 Service   Expenditures 1 Fund Expenditures

2025 1,160,450$   25,378,252$   4.57%
2024 1,214,548   23,889,932   5.08%
2023 1,263,848   23,331,370   5.42%
2022 951,181   22,974,708   4.14%